
From: Anita Fagnan <anita.fagnan@rhpap.ca> 
Sent: April 22, 2025 11:52 AM 
To: Brian McEvoy <bmcevoy@town.bonnyville.ab.ca>; darren.sandbeck@brfa.ca; Dean Hanson 
<Dean.Hanson@albertahealthservices.ca>; dheney@town.bonnyville.ab.ca; Mayor Elisa Brosseau 
<ebrosseau@town.bonnyville.ab.ca>; Patti Scuba <skubapr@gmail.com>; Barry Kalinski 
<bkalinski@md.bonnyville.ab.ca>; Renee Stoyles (rstoyles@town.bonnyville.ab.ca) 
<rstoyles@town.bonnyville.ab.ca>; Shelly Franklin <Shelly.Franklin@covenanthealth.ca>; Tracy 
Ghostkeeper <admin@town.bonnyville.ab.ca>; Travis Webster 
<Travis.Webster@albertahealthservices.ca> 
Subject: RhPAP Rhapsody Nominations are in! 
 
 
Good morning, 
 
All of the nominations for the 2025 Rhapsody Awards are in! Sharing the article written for Dr. Lavoie 
in case you have not seen it yet. Successful recipients will be announced early May. 
 
Click Here 
https://www.facebook.com/share/p/16NXUi9gM3/?mibextid=wwXIfr 
 
 
~ Anita 
--- 
 
Anita Fagnan 
Rural Community Consultant, North East Zone Rural Health Professions Action Plan (RhPAP) 
780-349-1544 | www.rhpap.ca | @AlbertaRhPAP 
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